SOUTH AFRICA

FAIRVIEW

SELECTIONS

2
13 Zatara Magic g 13 Zatara Magic 56%) 8 _Africa’s Rock 100% | §1_Bold Resolve 1:21.83
1 Bold Resolve [l 6 Coffee Break 44% §11_Bold Resolve 67% | §3_Gavel Strike 1:21.95
10 Son Of Zeus '”'J 11 Gold Rock 44%| | 11 Gold Rock 48% | 4 _Moon Game 1:22.18
1 Gold Rock E 2 rish Willow 37%| 12 Back To You 42% | | 11 Gold Rock 1:2262
0 Roe S— 8 Aficals ok %) \2_rish Wilow %% {5 haospice 12271
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FAIRVIEW TURF

1400M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1400M

RACE 1 6:25PM  (R$65000) Fairview Turff - 1000m s | FAIRVIEW TURF 2400M DISTANCE BEST TIME 2400M
. ] ] N 5 "4 5 Mansooriya 4% 14 Joe Harman 67% |4 _Joe Harman 23033
1 9 Duchess Of Africa 60 [ 3] RA Venniker (1.5) 12.0% JLvanHeerden  0.0% 7 Step dane B Joe Haman awel [5 Mensooria i dckinTheBox 27
2 Its Onlymoneyhoney 60 [ 4] M Mjoka 6.5% E Kaknis 3.8% 3 Antonia poanets B 1 deckinTreBox 17| 1 deckinTheBox  25% |5 Mensoora 23151
3 Runningforthestars 60 [ 8] K Strydom 9.3% E Kaknis 3.8% 8 Antonia Augusta 4}
4 765338 Glitterfox 58 [ 5] CHabib 9.4% J H Strydom 5.2% 2 Music Box Special &
5 43476 Red Sphere 58 [12] SKhumalo 14.7% G D Smith 9.7% e
6 838037 Tipsy Tina 58 [ 6] PMxoli 4.9% Z Qosthuizen 8.9% Race Preview: Mansooriya is clearly battling to win a race but has finished ahead of most of these
7 Aimee’s Idol 58 [13] SKhathi 3.8% A C Greeff 12.2%  fivals in other events and she could win this race. Jack In The Box and Joe Harman have been disap-
8 2 Divine Design 58 [11] RFourie 18.0% A C Greeff 12.99, pplntlng of Iatg but have run over this type of distance anq could earn some money. Music Box Spe-
9 26 Dream Scape 58 [10] F Herholdt 5.1% Wgc Miller 6.49 cial was not disgraced last time but there may be a question mark regarding this distance. Stepdance
10 Glass Shoes 58 [ 9] L Mxothwa 116% S B Kotzen 9.7% and Antonia Augusta were both running on late last time and could like this longer distance.
1" 87 Karoo Magic 58 [ 2] XNdlovu 4.3% TJLaing 8.1%
12 63 Lovin’ You Bab 58 [ 1] RMunger 9.8% TJ Lain 8.1% s
13 0 Realistic Wonder 53 [ 7] Y Raman 5% GD Smi Y. RACE 4  8:10 PM _ (R$63,000) Fairview Turf - 1400m
1 22 @3 a4 05 a6 a7 a8 ~9 o 10 1 e 12 @ 13 & 1 123180 To The Max 61.5[ 9] W Agrella 6.6% ML Turner 4.2%
) PO SO \/ ) 2 215454 Opulence 61 [15] RFourie 18.0% A C Greeff 12.2%
A& NAMEE - %MD 3 050008 River Cafe 605 2] Skhumao  147% GDSmih 9.7%
s FARVIEW TURF 1000M DISTANCE 4 803273 Hilarity 59 [ 8] MVrenshurg 7.5% K Mitchley 15.8%
4l 8 DiveDesiy 5 RedSohere ess] 5 1374 My AmiBeach 57 [ 7] D Bogaleboile 2.6% E Kaknis 3.8%
9 Dream Scape ) [l 8 Dream Scape 33%| N6 Tipsy Tina 22% | {6 _Tipsy Tina 05837] 6 544480 Mur Mur 56.5 [ 4] X Ndlovu 4.3% A C Greeff 12.2%
5 Red Sphere bl 12Lovi YouBaby  17%| 4 Giterox 11% | 5 _Red Sphere osees| 7 433106 Country Flame 56.5 [17] K Strydom 9.3% Jva Strydom 3.8%
5 Tipsy Tina Fill| 4 Giterfox 13% 9 Dream Scape 104] 8 608302 Rose Of Bayeux 56 [ 3] LMxothwa 11.6% D A Mckenzie 8.5%
VEAEE 5 Red Sphere T 2loinYouBay  10286) 9 912006 Tamil Tiger 56 [ 6] V'DMerwe 8.5% G D Smith 9.7%
L . i . 10 806500 One Bite At A Time 55 [11] CHabib 9.4% J P Nel 8.2%
Race Preview: Divine Design found significant betting support on debut and only found her stable ’ o o
companion a bit better on tr?e day. Shegshould be smegmer this time and can go oyne better. Glitterfox 1; g%?gg Cbsotlil_ltely Fab gg [ ?] ﬁlﬂ!a}(h' ggé" ‘évg itr%/dom g%°
has tended to lack a strong finish. She is consistent though and could earn some money. Red Sphere anacium . [ 1] joka oy otzen or
has been a disappointment in her last two starts but s clearly capable of better and could contestthe 13 7771 Chroniclesofnania 52,5 [10] R Munger 9'80/" TJ Laing 8.10/0
finish. Tipsy Tina is back in maiden company and could eam some more money. Dream Scape ranon 14 976000 Street Dancing 52 [13] K Minnie 1.5% K Naidoo 8.2%
well on debut but did not repeat it last time. Watch the betting on the newcomers. 15 799070 Tartan Dancer 52 [16] P Mxoli 4.9% E Kaknis 3.8%
16 670507 Sarajevo 52 [12] RA Venniker (1.5) 12.0% JLvanHeerden  0.0%
17 12679 Feeling Foxy 56 [14] Reserve 1 % A C Greeff 12.2%
RACE 2 T7:00PM (R$65000) S Tl A ;] 18 363461 Ladyhawke 52 [18] Reserve2 ~% A C Greeff 12.2%
A X 1 a 2 3 a4 a5 @ 6 =7 & 8 49 a 10 » 11 q 12 13 @ 14 @
1 495622 Bavarian Jet 60 [ 4] V'DMerwe 8.5% G D Smith 9.7% V. . M M ag: . & ”" -
2 (078765 Hey Siri 60 [ 2] RFourie 18.0% J P Nel 8.2% L M ‘o é’l% X gl M %
3 058499 Lady Sheeva 60 [ 6] KStrydom 9.3% G D Smith 97% 15 @ 16 & 17 18
4 00830 Polly Flinders 60 [ 7] S Khumalo 14.7% G D Smith 9.7% M & M &
5 086 Claregari 60 [ 8] YRamzan 5.9% G D Smith 9.7% -
6 8057 Vickeyneki 60 [ 1] CHabib 9.4% G D Smith 9.7% s FAIRVIEW TURF 1400M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1400M
7 799 Elusive Jewel 60 [ 3] MMijoka 6.5% S B Kotzen 9.7% 4 Hilarity g 13 Chroniclesofnania 100%) f 18 Ladyhawke 1 ToThe Max 1:22.14
8 080 Aunt Liberty 60 [ 5] JMphanya 3.7% GD Smith 9.7% 2 Opulence i 4% 18 _Rose Of Bayeux 39% | )10 One Bite At A Time _1:22.55
1 @ 2 3 4 5 6 7 a8 a 5 My Ami Beach E 17 Feeling Foxy 33%) 15 Tartan Dancer 33% | J 14 Street Dancing 1:2291
e — 5 My AmiBeach 33%1 | 11 Absolutely Fab 26% | 15 Tartan Dancer 1:23.16
® x A M 2 % & M § RoseOfBayenx (gl 11 Aol e 27%) (9 Tanil Tge 2% ) \11 Avsoliey Feb_ 12828
b il LGOI TNCE EESTHT HES SO0 Race Preview: Hilarity is still to win a race in this country but she is in good heart and has a winning
1 Bavarian Jet g 4 Poly Finders 4 Poly Finders 17% {7 _Eusive Jevee 13947} chance. Opulence made late progress last time and has a chance as well. My Ami Beach is still learn-
2 Hey Siri Pl 1255} ing about racing and must be included in all bets. Rose Of Bayeux and Tamil Tiger are both unreliable
3 Lady Sheeva ) b 14309]  types but are course-and-distance suited so deserve some respect. If either of the current reserve
W < f ft :ﬁig runners, Feeling Foxy or Ladyhawke, get a run they are possible inclusions as well.

IRACE

Race Preview: Bavarian Jet was caught very late in both of her last two starts. This does seem a
weaker race and she is clearly the one to beat. Hey Siri showed significant improvement last week
and does appear the biggest threat. Lady Sheeva is clearly a lot better than her last two runs would

suggest. Blinkers have been reached for and she could show vast improvement. Polly Flinders may
not have liked the soft going last time and could finish in the money.

RACE 3 7:35 PM (R$65,000)

1 233648 Jack In The Box 60 [ 3] KStrydom
2 847663 Music Box Special 60 [ 4] L Mxothwa
3 985455 Fort Dawn 60 [ 6] MMjoka
4 243567 Joe Harman 60 [ 7] VD Merwe
5 373223 Mansooriya 56.5 [ 2] SKhumalo
6 624898 Colour Coded 56.5 [ 1] CHabib
7 990595 Stepdance 55 [ 8] RFourie
8 598045 Antonia Augusta  51.5[ 5] SKhathi
1 2 o a5 a a7 a8 a

B 0 M

RACE 5 8:45 PM Fairview Tuf - 1400m

(R$73,500)

Race Preview: Zatara Magic looks to have some promise and was full of running when winning last
time out and could have bigger races in his plans. Bold Resolve has struck a rich vein of form but is
also going up in the ratings and has a tricky draw to negotiate. Irish Willow is well drawn and likes this
course and distance. Moon Game is in good form and must also be considered. Africa’s Rock needed
his comeback run and could improve. Son Of Zeus returned to form with a solid victory last time out
and could have more wins to come. Gold Rock is clearly better than his last run would suggest.

RACE 6 9:15PM  (R$65500) Fairview Turf - 1000m
1 51641 Easy Living 60 [12] V'D Merwe 8.5% G D Smith 9.7%
2 908099 Goddess Of Light 60 [ 4] WAgrella 6.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
3 995873 Hereinafter 60 [ 8] FHerholdt 5.1% K Naidoo 8.2%
4 155236 Pinnacle 58 [ 1] SKhumalo 14.7% G D Smith 9.7%
5 680700 Just For Laughs 58 [11] L Mxothwa 11.6% S B Kotzen 9.7%
6 400100 Miss Venezuela 58 [13] K Strydom 9.3% Jva Strydom 3.8%
7 303004 Quick Count 58 [ 9] KMinnie 1.5% A C Greeff 12.2%
8 884437 Bouquet 56 [ 5] XNdlovu 4.3% A C Greeff 12.2%
9 06161 South Wester 56 [ 7] RFourie 18.0% A C Greeff 12.2%
10 210349 European Summer 56 [ 6] D Bogaleboile 2.6% E Kaknis 3.8%
11 007050 Persica 54 [10] P Mxoli 4.9% E Kaknis 3.8%
12 903040 Isn'’t It Bliss 54 [14] RA Venniker (1.5) 12.0% E Kaknis 3.8%
13 058085 Veneta 52 [ 3] YRamzan 5.9% D A Mckenzie 8.5%
14 880025 Madame Patrice 52 [ 2] SKhathi 3.8% Jva Strydom 3.8%
1 = 2 4 3 4.5.6;5'792.8 9 @ 10 & 11 & 12 g 13 @ 14 &
ZMMOC E OGS EMAS

5 PARVENTURF
(A 9 Souh Viester 100%) |2 GoddessOfLight 677 | 14 Madame Patice 05648
1 Easy Living E 6 Miss Venezuela 50%| §1_Easy Living 50% |43 Hereinafter 0:57.11

3 Hereinafter "," 4 Pinnacle 28% | 11 Persica 33% 47 Quick Count 0:57.44

5 Just For Laughs E 8 Bouquet 19%) §6 Miss Venezuela 33% | §12 Isn't It Bliss 0:57.60

9 e 10 European Summer 13%) §10 European Summer 25% J\5 Just For Laughs 0:57.78

Race Preview: South Wester is coming off a good win and could be ahead of the handicapper so
can follow up again. Easy Living may be at her very best on the Polytrack but can contest the finish.
Stable companion Pinnacle is speedy but does not finish off her races. Hereinafter was not disgraced
last time and could finish in the money once again. Veneta can improve and could be the surprise
package of the race.

1 414211 Bold Resolve 61.5 [10] R Fourie 18.0% A C Greeff 12.2%
2 222063 Irish Willow 61.5[ 1] CHabib 9.4% JP Nel 8.2%
3 767786 Gavel Strike 60.5 [ 8] M V'rensburg 7.5% K Mitchley 15.8%
4 389112 Moon Game 60 [14] L Mxothwa 11.6% S B Kotzen 9.7%
_— 5 433809 Ivalo’s Prince 59.5 [12] S Khathi 3.8% Jva Strydom 3.8%
Fairview Turf - 2400m [ DT il 0 59 [15] K Strydom 9.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
9.3% Jva Strydom 38% 7 429000 Slings And Arrows 585 [11] V'D Merwe 8.5% G D Smith 9.7%
11.6% S B Kotzen 97% 8 21190 Africa’s Rock 58.5 [ 7] RA Venniker (1.5) 12.0% JLvanHeerden  0.0%
6.5% S B Kotzen 97% 9 082080 Alpha Pappa 57.5 [ 9] M Mijoka 6.5% S B Kotzen 9.7%
85% G D Smith 97% 10 706051 Son Of Zeus 57 [ 6] FHerholdt 5.1% K Naidoo 8.2%
14.7% G D Smith 97% 11 335327 Gold Rock 57 [ 4] RMunger 9.8% TJLaing 8.1%
94% G D Smith 97% 12 648647 Back To You 56.5 [ 5] P Mxoli 4.9% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
18.0% A C Greeff 1209, 13 331 Zatara Magic 55 [ 2] SKhumalo 14.7% G D Smith 9.7%
3.8% Jva Strydom 38% 14 079896 Royal Shindig 54 [ 3] JMphanya 3.7% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
15 200573 Daleel 53 [13] Y Ramzan 5.9% JP Nel 8.2%

1 2 =23 @4 =£5 6 a 7 M1 a 12 4 13 q 144 15
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RACE 7 9:50PM  (R$175,000) Fairview Turf - 1800m
1 363122 Mount Anderson 60 [ 4] MV'rensburg 7.5% K Mitchley 15.8%
2 513302 Native Tongue 60 [ 1] LMxothwa 11.6% J S Snaith 12.6%
3 123231 Grazinginthegrass 60 [ 2] R Fourie 18.0% A C Greeff 12.2%
4 524324 Marmara Sea 60 [ 9] RA Venniker 12.0% A C Greeff 12.2%
5 396903 Crimson King 60 [ 8] KStrydom 9.3% G S Kotzen 11.8%
6 713351 Herodotus 585 7] RMunger 9.8% TJLaing 8.1%
7 535751 Never Ending Rain 585 [ 5] C Habib 9.4% G D Smith 9.7%
8 532562 Peace In Our World 57 [ 3] VD Merwe 8.5% G D Smith 9.7%
9 319352 You Know Who 57 [10] S Khumalo 14.7% G D Smith 9.7%
10 897102 First Street 56 [ 6] MMjoka 6.5% S B Kotzen 9.7%
1 3 2 3 a4 a5 a6 a7 a8 9 @ 10
AEMAA NMA AR
5 PARVENTURF
(7 2 NafveTongue  100%) 14 Mamara Sea 100% | §2 Nefve Tongue__ 1:49.40
2 Native Tongue E 7_Never Ending Rain 67%| N8 PeacelnOurWorld  67% |1 MountAnderson  1:50.09
3 Grazinginthegrass '”" 3 . ingintt 52%{ 41 MoumAnderson. 56% |47 Never Ending Rain  1:50.90
E 10 First Street 45% §7_Never Ending Rain 33% |6 Herodotus 1:51.03
4 Marmara Sea e 6 Herodotus 44%J {5 Crimson King 25% J {5 Crimson King 1:51.62

F3 www.irace.com.sg

Race Preview: Mount Anderson clearly comes with the best form but it is his local debut after a
change of trainer and this is a prep race for him. Native Tongue was many lengths behind that

rival when they last met but that was on a soft track and he is clearly better than that run suggests.
Grazinginthegrass quickened nicely to win well last time out and could follow up. Marmara Sea always
gives of his best and is not out of it. Crimson King disappointed recently but could bounce back.
Herodotus and Never Ending Rain are both coming off solid wins and can be included.
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RACE 8
1 050007
2 220805
3 475463
4 275137
5 828921
6 184864
7 460306
8 710405
9 060642
10 754311
11 000006
12 071573
13 504894
14 776545
15 098600

1 a2 @3 a4 5 a6 a7 a8
RN N
= 0

s FAIRVIEW TURF 1800M DISTANCE
10 Ideal Time [ 10 Ideal Time 50%) 15 Head Gardener
5 Vida Futura 8 1_Cairon 1 Cairon
12 Almas Tower '”'J 3 American Landing 37%| §2 Magnum Fire 13% | |15 Head Gardener 1:50.91
r— E 2 Magnum Fire 31%| §3 American Landing 11% | §9_Elis Island 1:51.53
3 American Landing 4 BoldSike 2% (9 Elslsrd A 15159

10:25 PM

Cairon
Magnum Fire
American Landing
Bold Strike
Vida Futura
War Man
Almighwaar
Drengs Ferry
Ellis Island
Ideal Time
Secret Link
Almas Tower
Flinders Range
Dirty Martini
Head Gardener

(R$65,500) Fairview Turf - 1800m
62 [ 9] CHabib 9.4% G D Smith 9.7%
60.5 [ 7] Y Ramzan 5.9% K Mitchley 15.8%
60 [15] RA Venniker (1.5) 12.0% A C Greeff 12.2%
59 [ 4] SKhumalo 14.7% G D Smith 9.7%
58 [ 8] RFourie 18.0% A C Greeff 12.2%
58 [ 5] WAgrella 6.6% K Naidoo 8.2%
57 [ 6] R Munger 9.8% TJ Laing 8.1%
57 [11] K Strydom 9.3% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
56.5 [ 3] FHerholdt 5.1% K Naidoo 8.2%
55.5 [13] L Mxothwa 11.6% S B Kotzen 9.7%
55 [10] M Mijoka 6.5% G D Smith 9.7%
54 [14] P Mxoli 4.9% Z Oosthuizen 8.9%
535 [ 2] M V'rensburg 7.5% Z Qosthuizen 8.9%
53 [12] V'D Merwe 8.5% G D Smith 9.7%
52 [ 1] KMinnie 1.5% K Naidoo 8.2%

a 9 ‘10n11‘12‘13‘14é153
M0 XMNAS

Race Preview: Ideal Time has struck form with a vengeance and was full of running when scoring last
time out. A wide draw may not stop the hat-trick from being completed. Vida Futura showed improve-
ment when blinkers were added and he was an easy winner. He is a danger. Ellis Island does not
always show his best side but was an unlucky loser last time around. American Landing has not won
for some time now but could earn some money. Bold Strike is better than his last run and can contest
the finish. Aimas Tower has ability and is another to respect.

s o “T H AF n I cA FAIRVIEW (TURF TRACK)

2700m near ov.

up to 1200m

| 2000m

|1800m

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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% 135 6:25 PM (65,0002%)
1 9 JEM#cER Duchess Of Africa 60
2 ®=E Ilts Onlymoneyhoney 60
3 FMEE Runningforthestars 60
4 765338 IAFEIRIR Glitterfox 58
5 43476 LEA  Red Sphere 58
6 838037 {HEELRHMB Tipsy Tina 58
7 IER{BIR Aimee’s Idol 58
8 2 5£Ei%it Divine Design 58
9 26 B#8ZJifk Dream Scape 58
10 IIESE  Glass Shoes 58
1 87 FEEA Karoo Magic 58
12 63 B{REM Lovin’ YouBaby 58
13 0 EH#&  Realistic Wonder 58
a4 n5 a6 a7 a8

1 2 2 4 3
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[7
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#EE —— 10002 R

IREE(1.5) 12.0%
&+ 6.5%
R 9.3%
FALE 9.4%
KigiE 14.7%
PEfE 4.9%
I 3.8%
ERh 18.0%
ERE 5.1%
L 1.6%
HRYE 4.3%
EXid 9.8%
BRdR S 5.9%
n 10

i
8410002 R 10002 REES:

SEET 0.0%
+fefh 3.8%
Ry 3.8%
i 5.2%
GDSPZR 9.7%
BER 8.9%
TS 12.2%
TEME 12.2%
WKE 6.4%
BlsEe 9.7%
SiEtsh 8.1%
SEEh 8.1%
GDSPZR 9.7%

M g 12 q 13 &

m &

8 SEERIT  67%||5 A=A 33% |4 IAZINE 0:57.13

9 BEIHR ) 9 BBk  33%|) 6 fHEELEM  22% ) 6 fHARLEHE 0:58.37
s az=m 12 2HREN 17%|14 REIIE 1% )5 =R 0:58.88
4 AZIE - 13% 9 B8R 1:0043

6 THERLRYB 5 O%A

7%

12 ZRED 1:02.86

=
BEWE: TR ROEER, CHIEaN=SE.
=%, “RERRY BEMFETFERE,

% 2iF 7:00 PM

1 495622 B4 KHE Bavarian Jet

2 078765 K2R Hey Siri

3 058499 HTE/IME Lady Sheeva

00830 iBFIZFEE Polly Flinders
086 FE3EMNF Claregari

8057 YEEFANTE Vickeyneki
799 #MM=ER Elusive Jewel
080 E EaFaIiR Aunt Liberty

1&; *3M4M5.ﬁeﬁ7
B

0 ~NO OGN

UG FAER, SENSHA

B BaEbe, CHIEESER.

(65,000=45)

a 8
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C I

7% |1 4

AT
1 EfEE !{ 4 KFIEE
2 EEE &

RIRE
B
IR
%455
B
et

ek

T

RFFE

#BE, — 16002R

8.5%
18.0%
9.3%
14.7%
5.9%
9.4%
6.5%
3.7%

17%

GDSPER 9.7%
4R 8.2%
GDSPER 9.7%
GD5EZR 9.7%
GDSPER 9.7%
GD5EZR 9.7%
pRLEs 9.7%
GD5EZR 9.7%

{E1£1600A R 16002 R{E5

HWHEA 1:39.47

WEFEEE  1:42.55

3 HE/ME

HEFFNE 1:43.59

4 RFIFE

=7

7
2
4 SRR 1:43.09
6
8

B EFTEE 1:47.45

EEWME: CHOE RIMOEREREE, SONFREBITR,
‘HBIVE" MRS OaEs,

SAMREPTEDTZ—
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% 34F 7:35 PM

233648 ZRFEIRE Jack In The Box
847663 FHE  Music Box Special
985455 BEHFL Fort Dawn
243567 1HFMEE Joe Harman
373223 EFFIIE Mansooriya
624898 Ff#  Colour Coded
990595 E5HEAEE  Stepdance
598045 ZHERHE Antonia Augusta

2 q 4 @ 5 & 6 o 7
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(65,000=45)

60
60
60
60

[3]
[4
[ 6]
[7

565 [ 2]
565 [ 1]
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[ 8l

515 [ 5]

w 8
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FBER
LHEpE
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LIRS
P
Rtk

ERhE
IR

BRE EAtRE, £

BB REMZETRE

#BE, — 24002R

9.3%
11.6%
6.5%
8.5%
14.7%
9.4%
18.0%
3.8%

TERER 3.8%
BlsEe 9.7%
pRLes 9.7%
GD5EZR 9.7%
GDSPER 9.7%
GD5EZR 9.7%
1SIAE 12.2%
TR 3.8%

8424002 R 2400 R{E5%

) 5 exnT 4 BERS AR 2:3033
7 BEE (4| 4 aEng  40%||5 BHEAT  33% |[1 AmtrE 2327
8 HRRE b 1 ARIRE 1 ARRE 5 SHFT 2:37.61
2 BFa H
=3
BERR: SAFAD CREUEEMATSS, SRR BNRIOE ST ERZNES
Bo "B UL ZRER CRESBINTE, SHEHERYENEAE,
% 435 8:10 PM (83,0002%) #EL —- 14002R
1 123180 R&7  To The Max 61.5 [ 9] Ttk 6.6% H5M 4.2%
2 215454 Ei8 Opulence 61 [15] ZERX 18.0% 1&H4E 12.2%
3 050008 ;ATE2OMEE River Cafe 60.5 [ 2] K§EiE 14.7% GDSPZR 9.7%
4 803273 FSHLBM Hilarity 59 [ 8] ZSEFR 75% KEF 15.8%
5 1374 3:kKi@E My Ami Beach 57 [ 7] 18=F 26% —FFEEr 3.8%
6 544480 BER Mur Mur 56.5 [ 4] 4RYE 4.3% 1SR 12.2%
7 433106 X¥&/ME Country Flame 56.5 [17] $BE& 93% FERER 3.8%
8 608302 D1 AEH Rose Of Bayeux 56 [ 3] EHML 16% EE# 8.5%
9 912006 ¥&kKEFE Tamil Tiger 56 [ 6] RRT 85% GDSEER 9.7%
10 806500 Bt—[  One Bite At ATime 55 [11] PALt 94% #YR 8.2%
11 207598 ¥&B Absolutely Fab 54 [ 5] FIIE 38% FERER 3.8%
12 643168 AT  Vanadium 53 [1] &k 6.5% RS 9.7%
13 7771 4RI Chroniclesofnania  52.5 [10] A& 9.8% StEhr 8.1%
14 976000 H#7EE Street Dancing 52 [13] Xf8 15% 1R 8.2%
15 799070 ¥E/$§3#H Tartan Dancer 52 [16] PERE 49% R 3.8%
16 670507 FEHIZRIX Sarajevo 52 [12] ;BfEF(1.5) 12.0% S&EF 0.0%
17 12679 Tails#ll  Feeling Foxy 56  [14] &M % IEIAE 12.2%
18 363461 j&52/MiB Ladyhawke 52 [18] {&k2 -% &S 12.2%
1 a 2 3 a4 a5 @6 =7 £ 8 a9 a 10~ 11 q 12 13 a 14 @
;MR RA |
15 @ 16@ 17M 18ﬂ
#1400 R 1400/} R1E5E
13T 100%|| 18 s/l 50% [f1 ReSH 12214
2 E=i 4 FuEd  44%||8 NAKIR 39%||10K—0  1:2255
T e B} rmEmom  s|l15mams s |l14dim 12001
WE] 5 KERE 33% || 11 BE 26% | 15 E15EE 1:23.16
> = 11 153 27% )\ 9 HERER  22% I\ 11 B 1:23.28

EERE: FHEE —E0KRE, SKSTRERS. “F18° TH7eBESRAEINE
Mo KB BERSNEESBRL. “TNREER" WEERE T B Hmx
(=

% 515 8:45 PM B, —— 14002 R

(73,5002 %)

1 414211 iR\ Bold Resolve 61.5 [10] ZERNE 18.0% 184S 12.2%
2 222063 B4 Irish Willow 61.5 [ 1] RAtt 9.4% 2R 8.2%
3 767786 {EfI/R  Gavel Strike 60.5 [ 8] ZSEFR 75% KEF 15.8%
4 389112 A% Moon Game 60 [14] ZHME 11.6% RM4F2 9.7%
5 433809 {R4Ei&E Ivalo’s Prince 59.5 [12] FIKIE 3.8% TR 3.8%
6 512100 7k Coffee Break 59 [15] $BE&K 93% BUEE 8.9%
7 429000 ®K&F Slings And Arrows  58.5 [11] ZIRT 8.5% GDShZ 9.7%
8 21190 IEMER Africa’s Rock 58.5 [ 7] BRI (1.5 120% SEEH 0.0%
9 082080 BAI&#E# Alpha Pappa 575 [ 9] #&F 6.5% THFEL 9.7%
10 706051 EEfZF Son Of Zeus 57 [ 6] ESYF 51% 4ZREER 8.2%
11 335327 H&HA  Gold Rock 57 [ 4] 4% 9.8% SRetEhi 8.1%
12 648647 EISEIE  Back To You 56.5 [ 5] P& 49% MEHR 8.9%
13 331 &IBHT  Zatara Magic 55 [ 2] XK$HE 14.7% GDSPZR 9.7%
14 079896 SFiB5E  Royal Shindig 54 [ 3] TiEME 37% BUEE 8.9%
15 200573 i&F)/R  Daleel 53 [13] EAMBL 59% ZR/R 8.2%
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13 56% || 8 AMER  100% || 1 MERIT  1:21.83
1 R 6 /MK 4% ) 1 fRRIE 67% |3 1ERIR  1:21.95
10 BT n#EEA M% | 11 &R 48% || 4 B 1:22.18
TEves 2 B 37% || 12 [EI5kME 2% || 11 BE&A  1:2262
== 8 IEMEAR  33%|\ 2 EFH 38% J\ 5 fREEETE 1:22.7
EEWME: SEI AIRMRTASE, SEBT. BRI KOERR, CRIEEES
RSSO, "Bz BIRSRE, S8R, “8x6” WOINE, Titzs6E
B[EIRS,
% 637 9:15PM (8550024 #&El -- 10002R
1 51641 RjEA4EE Easy Living 60 [12] &IRT 85% GDSPZR 9.7%
2 908099 FBAZ#h Goddess Of Light 60 [ 4] Iri&hi 6.6% BREE 8.9%
3 995873 HEENAN4F Hereinafter 60 [ 8] ERE 51% 4R 8.2%
4 155236 Rl Pinnacle 58 [ 1] i 14.7% GDSZR 9.7%
5 680700 %£—%& JustForlLaughs 58 [11] Z#pE 116% R4F2 9.7%
6 400100 ;RFB#84I Miss Venezuela 58 [13] #438kHk 93% FEmZR 3.8%
7 303004 fRiEHF Quick Count 58 [ 9 X 15% 1&HAE 12.2%
8 884437 X Bouquet 56 [ 5] 4R 43% HEHGE 12.2%
9 06161 FAEA  South Wester 56 [ 7] ERE 18.0% &S 12.2%
10 210349 BXXE H European Summer 56 [ 6] 1Az 26% T 3.8%
11 007050 fil#&wF  Persica 54 [10] PER 49% e 3.8%
12 903040 #L#EE]  Isn't It Bliss 54 [14] BREAT .5 120% e 3.8%
13 058085 4E4HiE  Veneta 52 [ 3] EAfB 59% EE&H 8.5%
14 880025 JR3EHT Madame Patrice 52 [ 2] RIATE 38% FEmER 3.8%
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9o FEmy  100%|| 2 JeRAtcit  67% || 14 JREET  0:56.48
1 EERASE 6 SREMHRL  50%|| 1 fEEAETE  50% ()3 HEENNEF 0:57.11 |
3 FEaE 4 g 28% |} 11 A&+ 33% || 7 HREITE 0:57.44
5 m_ 8 FER 19% ) 6 imfEtEh  33% || 12 #i4EE]  0:57.60
== 10 XXEH  13% | 10 KRXEH  25% {5 ¥—%X 0:57.78
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1 363122 LRI Mount Anderson 60 [ 4] ZSiEER 75% KEH| 15.8%
2 513302 K&  Native Tongue 60 [ 1] ZHEME 11.6% SEZHR 12.6%
3 123231 /hEE Grazinginthegrass 60 [ 2] TS 18.0% 1&H4R 12.2%
4 524324 IB/RIHT Marmara Sea 60 [ 9] ;BRERr 120% M= 12.2%
5 396903 £LAE  Crimson King 60 [ 8] HBEK 93% Tk 11.8%
6 713351 #Fig+tHT Herodotus 585 [ 7] Hi& 98% SEtEhI 8.1%
7 535751 £3484MF8 Never Ending Rain 585 [ 5] RALE 94% GD5hZR 9.7%
8 532562 FISE AL Peace In Our World 57 [ 3] ZR% 85% GDSZF 9.7%
9 319352 Eiff You Know Who 57 [10] X$&i& 14.7% GDZF 9.7%
10 897102 —S-K# First Street 56 [ 6] &k 6.5% T4FEL 9.7%
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2 KEX 100%||4 BRDH 100% |2 AFk  1:49.40
2 KEL 7 IRIBYERE 67% |08 FIPAL  67% |f1 FfEFRL 1:50.09
3 hE INEE 52% | 1 REEFHRL  56% || 7 LRLELEF 1:50.90
7 BROR 10 —SKE  45%|) 7 4BURUARE 33% || 6 AligitHr 1:51.03
- = 6 FREHET 44%|(5 LAHE 25% {5 AHE 1:51.62
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1050007 L& Cairon 62
2 220805 FLEX  Magnum Fire 60.5
3 475463 EESE  American Landing 60
4 275137 —% Bold Strike 59
5 828921 Bliik Vida Futura 58
6 184864 &k War Man 58
7 460306 K&k Almighwaar 57
8 710405 #=RAMPAE Drengs Ferry 57
9 060642 {RFIHTS Eliis Island 56.5
10 754311 &t Ideal Time 55.5
11 000006 FEE4ERE Secret Link 55
12 071573 3LILEIE Almas Tower 54
13 504894 FEPKERHR Flinders Range 53.5
14 776545 RS T FE Dirty Martini 53
15 098600 EEPBAI Head Gardener 52
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